
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

LA #4827-3368-8429 v1  - 1 - 2:16-CV-04125-RAO 
PROPOSED ORDER RE DISMISSAL 

 

  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CRAIG CURRY, individually, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES; MARK 
FLORES, individually; and DOES 1-
100, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No.  2:16-cv-04125-RAO 

ORDER GRANTING JOINT 
STIPULATION TO DISMISS THIS 
ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 
[PROPOSED] 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Joint 

Stipulation to dismiss the above-entitled action, including defendant, M. FLORES, 

with prejudice, each party to bear his or her own costs and fees, is hereby granted, 

pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a)(1)(ii).  

 

Dated: November 27, 2018         
Honorable Rozella A. Oliver 
United States District Court Judge 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

Craig Curry v. City of Los Angeles et al Doc. 185

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2016cv04125/650208/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2016cv04125/650208/185/
https://dockets.justia.com/

