1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	CRAIG CURRY, individually,	Case No. 2:16-cv-04125-RAO
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS THIS
13	V.	ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
14	CITY OF LOS ANGELES; MARK FLORES, individually; and DOES 1-	[PROPOSED]
15	100, inclusive,	
16	Defendants.	
17		
18	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Joint	
19	Stipulation to dismiss the above-entitled action, including defendant, M. FLORES,	
20	with prejudice, each party to bear his or her own costs and fees, is hereby granted,	
21	pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a)(1)(ii).	
22		Rouge of Odi
23	Dated: November 27, 2018	Rozella A. Oliver
24		nited States District Court Judge
25	///	
26	///	
27	///	
28	///	
	LA #4827-3368-8429 v1 -	1 - 2:16-CV-04125-RAO PROPOSED-ORDER RE DISMISSAL